000 1097

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
North American Tile Tool Company	04/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TileDIY, LLC
Street Address:	482 Mustang Drive
City:	Walton
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41094

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10973480
Application Number:	11153275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: glunn@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NATT-18 AND NATT-18CP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Lunn

Total Attachments: 1

source=NATT-18_ASSIGNMENTfromNATTtoTileDIY_2008-04-30#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020880 FRAME: 0797

500527786

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, NORTH AMERCAN TILE TOOL COMPANY, a Kentucky corporation having a principal place of business at 1965 International Way, Hebron, Kentucky 41048 ("Assignor") is the exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest to the subject matter disclosed in pending U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/973,480, filed October 26, 2004, entitled, UNDERLAYMENT FOR TILE SURFACE, and, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/153,275, filed June 15, 2005, entitled, UNDERLAYMENT FOR TILE SURFACE (hereinafter "Applications");

NORTH AMERCAN TILE TOOL COMPANY hereby assigns all rights, title and interest to said Applications to TileDIY, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company having a principle place of business at 482 Mustang Drive, Walton, Kentucky 41094 ("Assignee").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment on A, 2008.

NORTH AMERCAN TILE TOOL COMPANY

By:

Brian H. Turner

President

STATE OF <u>KENTUCKY</u>)

COUNTY OF BOTTON (

JOHN D. SEITER
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMM. EXPIRES 03/13/2010

RECORDED: 04/30/2008

Yotary Public

501291

PATENT REEL: 020880 FRAME: 0798